of this chapter other than subdivision (b), or to utilize the applicable exemptions set forth in subdivision (b), but not
both.

(b) The following exemptions may be elected as provided in subdivision (a):

(1) The debtor's aggregate interest, not to exceed twenty two thousand and seventy five dollars ($22,075) in value, in
real property or personal property that the debtor or a dependent of the debtor uses as a residence, in a cooperative that
owns property that the debtor or a dependent of the debtor uses as a residence, or in a burial plot for the debtor or a
dependent of the debtor.

(2) The debtor's interest, not to exceed three thousand five hundred and twenty five dollars ($3,525) in value, in one
motor vehicle.

(3) The debtor's interest, not to exceed five hundred fifty dollars ($550) in value in any particular item, in household
furnishings, household goods, wearing apparel, appliances, books, animals, crops, or musical instruments, that are held
primarily for the personal, family, or household use of the debtor or a dependent of the debtor.

(4) The debtor's aggregate interest, not to exceed one thousand four hundred and twenty five dollars ($1,425) in value,
in jewelry held primarily for the personal, family, or household use of the debtor or a dependent of the debtor.

(5) The debtor's aggregate interest, not to exceed in value one thousand one hundred and seventy five dollars ($1,175)
plus any unused amount of the exemption provided under paragraph (1), in any property.

(6) The debtor's aggregate interest, not to exceed two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200) in value, in any
implements, professional books, or tools of the trade of the debtor or the trade of a dependent of the debtor.

(7) Any unmatured life insurance contract owned by the debtor, other than a credit life insurance contract.

(8) The debtor's aggregate interest, not to exceed in value eleven thousand eight hundred dollars ($11,800), in any
accrued dividend or interest under, or loan value of, any unmatured life insurance contract owned by the debtor under
which the insured is the debtor or an individual of whom the debtor is a dependent.

(9) Professionally prescribed health aids for the debtor or a dependent of the debtor.

[...]

(C) A payment under a life insurance contract that insured the life of an individual of whom the debtor was a
dependent on the date of that individual's death, to the extent reasonably necessary for the support of the debtor and any
dependent of the debtor.

(D) A payment, not to exceed twenty two thousand and seventy five dollars ($22,075), on account of personal
bodily injury, not including pain and suffering or compensation for actual pecuniary loss, of the debtor or an individual
of whom the debtor is a dependent.

(E) A payment in compensation of loss of future earnings of the debtor or an individual of whom the debtor is or

[...]

adjustment, subject to any contrary rule applicable under the federal Bankruptcy Code. The applicability of adjustments
made under subdivision (b) and (c) is governed by Section 703.050.

Cal. Civ. Proc. Code § 704.010. Motor vehicles

(a) Any combination of the following is exempt in the amount of two thousand seven hundred and twenty five dollars
($2,725);

(1) The aggregate equity in motor vehicles.

(2) The proceeds of an execution sale of a motor vehicle.

(3) The proceeds of insurance or other indemnification for the loss, damage, or destruction of a motor vehicle.

(b) Proceeds exempt under subdivision (a) are exempt for a period of 90 days after the time the proceeds are actually

[...]

to used car price guides customarily used by California automobile dealers unless the motor vehicle is not listed in such
price guides.

(d) If the judgment debtor has only one motor vehicle and it is sold at an execution sale, the proceeds of the execution
sale are exempt in the amount of two thousand five hundred fifty dollars ($2,550) without making a claim. The levying
officer shall consult and may rely upon the records of the Department of Motor Vehicles in determining whether the
judgment debtor has only one motor vehicle. In the case covered by this subdivision, the exemption provided by

[...]

subdivision are exempt for a period of 90 days after the proceeds are actually received by the judgment debtor.

Cal. Civ. Proc. Code § 704.030. Materials for repair or improvement of residence

Material that in good faith is about to be applied to the repair or improvement of a residence is exempt if the equity in
the material does not exceed two thousand eight hundred and seventy five dollars ($2,875) in the following cases:

(a) If purchased in good faith for use in the repair or improvement of the judgment debtor's principal place of
residence.

(b) Where the judgment debtor and the judgment debtor's spouse live separate and apart, if purchased in good faith for

[...]

The most recent adjustment of exemption amounts became effective on
April 1, 2010.

Cal. Civ. Proc. Code § 704.040. Jewelry, heirlooms, and works of art

Jewelry, heirlooms, and works of art are exempt to the extent that the aggregate equity therein does not exceed seven
thousand one hundred and seventy five dollars ($7,175).

Editors' Comment
--Pursuant to § 703.150, the dollar amounts of exemptions provided in § 704.040 will be adjusted at three
year intervals ending on April 1, with the amount of the adjustment based on the change in the annual
California Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers for the most recent three year period ending